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Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8, Lupin Ltd. and Lupin Pharmaceuticals Inc. 

(collectively, “Petitioners”), hereby submits updated counsel information, adding 

Ms. Lentz as additional back-up counsel.   

Lead Counsel Back-Up Counsel 

Deborah H. Yellin (Reg. No. 45,904) 
CROWELL & MORING LLP 
Intellectual Property Group 
1001 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20004-2595  
Telephone No.:  (202) 624-2947 
Facsimile No.:  (202) 628-5116 
DYellin@Crowell.com 

Jonathan Lindsay (Reg. No. 45,810) 
CROWELL & MORING LLP 
Intellectual Property Group 
1001 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20004-2595  
Telephone No.:  (949) 798-1325 
Facsimile No.:  (949) 263-8414 
JLindsay@Crowell.com 
 
Teresa Stanek Rea (Reg. No. 30,427) 
CROWELL & MORING LLP 
Intellectual Property Group 
1001 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20004-2595 
Telephone No.:  (202) 624-2620 
Facsimile No.:  (202) 628-5116 
TRea@Crowell.com 
 
Chiemi Suzuki 
CROWELL & MORING LLP 
Intellectual Property Group 
590 Madison Avenue, 20th Floor 
New York, NY 10022-2524 
Telephone No.:  (212) 803-4050 
Facsimile No.:  (212) 223-4134 
CSuzuki@Crowell.com 
 
Shannon Lentz (Reg. No. 65,382) 
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Lead Counsel Back-Up Counsel 

Crowell & Moring LLP 
Intellectual Property Group 
1001 Pennsylvania Ave, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20004-2595 
Telephone No.: (202)624-2897 
Facsimile No.: (202) 628-5116 
SLentz@Crowell.com 

 

Petitioners consent to service by email at: DYellin@crowell.com; 

JLindsay@crowell.com; TRea@crowell.com; CSuzuki@crowell.com; and 

SLentz@crowell.com. 

 

Respectfully submitted, 
 
May 2, 2016 

   /Deborah Yellin/  
Deborah H. Yellin 
Reg. No. 45,904 
CROWELL & MORING LLP 
Intellectual Property Group 
P.O. Box 14300 
Washington, DC 20044-4300 
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CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE  
 

The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing document entitled 

PETITIONER’S UPDATED NOTICE OF COUNSEL DESIGNATION UNDER 

37 C.F.R. § 42.8 was served electronically via email on May 2, 2016 to Patent 

Owner’s counsel of record upon the following:   

Bryan C. Diner 
Bryan.Diner@finnegan.com 
 
Justin J. Hasford 
Justin.Hasford@finnegan.com 
 
Joshua L. Goldberg 
Joshua.Goldberg@finnegan.com 

 

Respectfully submitted, 
 
May 2, 2016 
 

      /Shannon Lentz/  
Shannon M. Lentz 
Reg. No. 65,382 
CROWELL & MORING LLP 
Intellectual Property Group 
P.O. Box 14300 
Washington, DC 20044-4300  
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